(R-88-669)
RESOLUTION NUMBER R- <094C9
ADOPTED ON OCT 12 1987

A RESOLUTION DECLARING THE RESULTS OF THE
MUNICIPAL PRIMARY ELECTION HELD IN THE CITY OF
SAN DIEGO ON TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 15, 1987.

WHEREAS, A municipal primary election was held in the City of
San Diego, on Tuesday, September 15, 1987, pursuant to the
provisions of Ordinance No. 0-16871 (New Series), for the purpose
of nominating candidates; and

WHEREAS, a copy of the certificate of the Registrar of Voters
of San Diego County canvassing the returns of the municipal
primary election, as certified to the City Clerk, has been duly
received; and

WHEREAS, a canvass of these elections has been completed and
the City Clerk has certified the results to the City Council;
NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that
the Council finds and determines pursuant to the provisions of
Section 27.2206 of the San Diego Municipal Code, as follows:

I
The whole number of votes cast in the City was 53,763.
IT
The total vote received by each municipal candidate at the

municipal primary election is as follows:

-PAGE 1 OF 4-

0GOS



A, FOR COUNCIL DISTRICT NO. 2 (four-year term):

BYRON WEAR

RON ROBERTS

KAY DAVIS

RON SCHNEIDER
FRANK GORMLIE
RAFFI I. SIMONIAN

LOCH DAVID CRANE

4448
3657
2058
1370
1182

375

319

BYRON WEAR and RON ROBERTS are lrereby declared to be the

candidates for the office of Council District No.

general municipal election.

2 in the

B. FOR COUNCIL DISTRICT NO. 4 (four~year term):

GEORGE L. STEVENS
WES PRATT

MARLA MARSHALL
WARREN A. NIELSEN
DE DE MC CLURE

ROBERT MAESTAS

3616
2630
2107
1270
475
154

GEORGE L. STEVENS and WES PRATT are hereby declared to be the

candidates for the office of Council District No.

general municipal election.

4 in the

C. FOR COUNCIL DISTRICT NO. 6 (four-year term):

BRUCE HENDERSON
BOB OTTILIE

BOB GLASER

PAUL JOHNSEN

JIM RYAN

-PAGE 2 OF 4-

4548
3809
3335
1968
1794

K- 269409
CUG06



BRUCE HENDERSON and BOB OTTILIE are hereby declared to be the
candidates for the office of Council District No. 6 in the
general municipal election.

D. FOR COUNCIL DISTRICT NO. 8 (four-year term):

BOB FILNER 3337
MIKE AGUIRRE 3084
NEIL GOOD 2701
GAIL MAC LEOD 1674
BOB CASTANEDA 1131
TY SMITH 772
PAUL CLARK 557
JOHN KELLEY l64
A. DANNY MARTINEZ 111

BOB FILNER and MIKE AGUIRRE are hereby declared to be the
candidates for the office of Council District No. 8 in the
general municipal election.

ITI

The number of votes in each precinct cast for each person are

recorded in the Election Returns Book, which book is a part of

the records of this Council.

-DPAGE 3 OF 4- R' 269409
IV 0



IV
The City Clerk shall make public the results of the canvass

of the municipal primary election by publication of a copy of

this resolution.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

o TGl

Ted Bromfield
Chief Deputy Cit\y Attorney

TB:js:930.60
10/01/87
Or.Dept:Clerk
R-88-669
Form=r.decp

-PAGE 4 OF 4- ﬁ/ 269409
COLo8s



0CT 12 1987

Passed and adopted by the Council bf The City of San Diego on
by the following vote:

Council Members Yeas Nays Not Present Ineligible
Abbe Wolfsheimer l'__/]/ [ ] ]
Bill Cleator O ] B/ D
-Gloria McColl D D ﬁ D
District 4 M VACANT
Ed Struiksma B/ O D D
Mike Gotch & O O O
Judy McCarty [2/ D D D
Celia Ballesteros B/ D D D
Mayor Maureen O'Connor [B/ D D D
AUTHENTICATED BY: MAUREEN O'CONNOR :

Mayor of The City of Sun Diego, California.

CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR
City Clerk of The City of San,Diego, California,

. W D,

{Seal)

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

0CT 12 1987

Number Adopted

Resolut'Q _ 269 409

€C-1276 (Rev. 12-86)

CoOG039




KECEJL |
Ciry CLERK & g i

SAN DIEGY, CALIF,

00010



