(R-88-669)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 269409

ADOPTED ON OCT 12 1987

A RESOLUTION DECLARING THE RESULTS OF THE MUNICIPAL PRIMARY ELECTION HELD IN THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO ON TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 15, 1987.

WHEREAS, A municipal primary election was held in the City of San Diego, on Tuesday, September 15, 1987, pursuant to the provisions of Ordinance No. O-16871 (New Series), for the purpose of nominating candidates; and

WHEREAS, a copy of the certificate of the Registrar of Voters of San Diego County canvassing the returns of the municipal primary election, as certified to the City Clerk, has been duly received; and

WHEREAS, a canvass of these elections has been completed and the City Clerk has certified the results to the City Council; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that the Council finds and determines pursuant to the provisions of Section 27.2206 of the San Diego Municipal Code, as follows:

I

The whole number of votes cast in the City was 53,763.

II

The total vote received by each municipal candidate at the municipal primary election is as follows:

A. FOR COUNCIL DISTRICT NO. 2 (four-year term):

BYRON WEAR	4448
RON ROBERTS	3657
KAY DAVIS	2058
RON SCHNEIDER	1370
FRANK GORMLIE	1182
RAFFI I. SIMONIAN	375
LOCH DAVID CRANE	319

BYRON WEAR and RON ROBERTS are rereby declared to be the candidates for the office of Council District No. 2 in the general municipal election.

B. FOR COUNCIL DISTRICT NO. 4 (four-year term):

GEORGE L. STEVENS	3616
WES PRATT	2630
MARLA MARSHALL	2107
WARREN A. NIELSEN	1270
DE DE MC CLURE	475
ROBERT MAESTAS	154

GEORGE L. STEVENS and WES PRATT are hereby declared to be the candidates for the office of Council District No. 4 in the general municipal election.

C. FOR COUNCIL DISTRICT NO. 6 (four-year term):

BRUCE HENDERSON	4548
BOB OTTILIE	3809
BOB GLASER	3335
PAUL JOHNSEN	1968
JIM RYAN	1794

-PAGE 2 OF 4-

R- 269409

BRUCE HENDERSON and BOB OTTILIE are hereby declared to be the candidates for the office of Council District No. 6 in the general municipal election.

D. FOR COUNCIL DISTRICT NO. 8 (four-year term):

BOB FILNER	3337	
MIKE AGUIRRE	3084	
NEIL GOOD	2701	
GAIL MAC LEOD	1674	
BOB CASTANEDA	1131	
TY SMITH	772	
PAUL CLARK	557	
JOHN KELLEY	164	
A. DANNY MARTINEZ	111	

BOB FILNER and MIKE AGUIRRE are hereby declared to be the candidates for the office of Council District No. 8 in the general municipal election.

III

The number of votes in each precinct cast for each person are recorded in the Election Returns Book, which book is a part of the records of this Council.

The City Clerk shall make public the results of the canvass of the municipal primary election by publication of a copy of this resolution.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

Ву

Ted Bromfield

Chief Deputy City Attorney

TB:js:930.60 10/01/87 Or.Dept:Clerk R-88-669 Form=r.decp

Passed and adopted by the Council of The	City of San Diego on OCT 12 1987
Council Members Abbe Wolfsheimer Bill Cleator Gloria McColl District 4 Ed Struiksma Mike Gotch Judy McCarty Celia Ballesteros Mayor Maureen O'Connor	Yeas Nays Not Present Ineligible VACANT VACANT
AUTHENTICATED BY: (Seal)	MAUREEN O'CONNOR Mayor of The City of San Diego, California. CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California. By Mayful L. Muleun, Deputy.
	Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California Resolution — 269409 Adopted OCT 12 1987

CC-1276 (Rev. 12-86)

RECEIV...
CITY CLERK'S DIFICE
1987 OCT -5 FM 2º 33 **
SAN DIEGO, CALIF.